l, (Alan N.Berg			do hereby certify that
the person(s) whose	name, title, position and	signature appears belo	w is duly elected, or
appointed, qualified ar	nd acting representative o	f said Corporation and he	olds on the date of this
Certificate the offices	set opposite their name	, that the signature app	pearing opposite their
name is the genuine si	gnature of the representa	tive; that the representa	tive is duly authorized
for and on behalf of s	said Corporation to exec	ute and deliver any doc	cument between said
Corporation and the	DEPARTMENT OF TRAN	SPORTATION, STATE	OF FLORIDA and all
agreements and instru	ments in connection there	with, including without	limitation, application
for permits and similar	documents, and that the	execution and delivery o	f any such document,
and all agreements a	nd instruments in conn	ection therewith for ar	nd on behalf of said
Corporation is not prof	nibited by or in any manne	r restricted by the terms	of said Corporation's
Certificate of Incorpora	ation, its by-laws, or of a	any loan agreement, ind	enture or contract to
which said Corporatio	n is a party or under wh	nich it is bound. I do fi	uther certify that the
	hall remain in full forc		
	TATE OF FLORIDA shall		
notice of the modifica	tion, rescission or revoc	ation of same, in whole	or in part, has been
	ARTMENT OF TRANSPO		
	or revocation shall, in a		
	or actions taken in relian		
delivery to said DEPAR	TMENT OF TRANSPORT	ATION, STATE OF FLOR	IDA written notice of
	ission or revocation. (
	waives the company		
	ees to be bound as fully a or resolution to this effe		ere attixed. Attached
is a corporative action	or resolution to this effe	GL,	
NAME(S) OF	TITLE(S) OF	POSITION(S) OF	SIGNATURE(S) OF
REPRESENTATIVE	REPRESENTATIVE	REPRESENTATIVE	REPRESENTATIVE
		_	100 x 110
			Milala the
Michael A. McCarthy	-Vice President -		1 de 14 succey
			/
			,
			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	F, I have hereunto set my h	and and affixed the seal of	said Corporation this
day of oct	Box: 1996.		- -
		/ 77 m 27	Howa .
CICALITUDE AND TIT	E OF AUTHORIZED PERS	ON Senior Att	
SEALING CORPORATE			•
SEALING CONFORME	, DOCOMENT	(Assistant	Secretary 1
		ATTEST: LL	maria
			()

Jerry M. Johns	;), d	o hereby certify that
the person(s) whose i	name, title, position and		
	d acting representative of		
Certificate the offices	set opposite their name,	that the signature appe	earing opposite their
name is the genuine sig	gnature of the representati	ve; that the representati	ve is duly authorized
for and on behalf of s	said Corporation to execu	te and deliver any docu	ment between said
Corporation and the I	DEPARTMENT OF TRANS	SPORTATION, STATE O	OF FLORIDA and all
	ments in connection therev		
for permits and similar	documents, and that the e	xecution and delivery of	any such document,
and all agreements a	nd instruments in conne	ction therewith for and	d on behalf of said
	ibited by or in any manner		
	ation, its by-laws, or of a		
which said Corporation	n is a party or under whi	ch it is bound. I do fut	ther certify that the
foregoing authority s	hall remain in full force	and effect, and said	DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION, S	TATE OF FLORIDA shall be	pe entitled to reply upon	same, until written
notice of the modifica	tion, rescission or revoca	tion of same, in whole	or in part, has been
delivered to said DEPA	ARTMENT OF TRANSPOR	TATION, STATE OF FL	ORIDA but no such
modification, recision	or revocation shall, in ar	ly event, be effective v	with respect to any
documents executed of	or actions taken in relianc	e upon the foregoing at	ithority prior to the
delivery to said DEPAR	TMENT OF TRANSPORTA	HON, STATE OF FLORIE	JA Written notice of
said modification, resc	ission or revocation. (<u>Ce</u>	ntrairelephone_com	ta signed by the
	waives the company sees to be bound as fully as		
	or resolution to this effec		e amxeu. Attacheu
is a corporative action	of fesolution to this effec		
NAME(S) 0F	TITLE(S) OF	POSITION(S) OF	SIGNATURE(S) OF
REPRESENTATIVE	REPRESENTATIVE	REPRESENTATIVE	REPRESENTATIVE
			11/100
			W. J S// (V/)
Patrick J. O'Grady	District Manager		Parville J. 1/ KINN
			12018
Melvin L. Meyer	Director Eng. & Const.		M-CA-MIJ
IN WITNESS WHEREO)	F, I have hereunto set my ha	nd and affixed the seal of :	said Corporation this
29 day of July			
		,	`
	TO A CONTROL TO THE C		Johns)
	E OF AUTHORIZED PERSO E DOCUMENT)N (Vice Presid	dent Law \
SEALING CORPORATE	; DOCOMENI	1,-30,11301	
		ATTEST:	
		-	Johna
		Jerry M.	JOHNS



October 10, 1996

Mr. Douglas Sikes Utility Coordinator Florida Department Of Transportation 605 Suwannee Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450

Dear Mr. Sikes,

After our latest reorganization, a new Vice President was named, please add his name to the updated list of authorized signatures be previously forwarded for your files.

The document have been attested to and the Corporate Seal applied by Mr. Alan N. Berg. He is our Senior Attorney and Assistant Secretary and is a corporate officer. Berg's signature appears on the Attest line of the document.

If you have any questions concerning this matter please contact me at (407) 889-6777.

Sincerely,

Richard C. Harm Senior Engineer Mail Code 5337

1 l Jerry M. Johns), do hereb	v certif	y that the persor	1(s)
whose name, title, r	position and signature ap		-		
	presentative of said Corpo		-	- •	
· ·	ite their name, that the sig				
	the representative; that the				
behalf of said Corpora	tion to execute and deliver	any document bet	tweens	said Corporation a	and
the DEPARTMENT O	F TRANSPORTATION, ST	TATE OF FLORIDA	A and	all agreements a	and
	tion therewith, including v			•	
	nd that the execution ar	,	•		
•	iments in connection there			•	
	any manner restricted by		-		
	laws, or of any loan agre y or under which it is boi	·			
	in full force and effect, and		-	_	_
•	shall be entitled to repl				
	on or revocation of same, in				
	ANSPORTATION, STATEO				
	any event, be effective v				
	ance upon the foregoing				
	RANSPORTATION, STAT				aid
	on or revocation. (<u>Centra</u>				}
	npany seal on all documer				
	s if the company seal were	affixed. Attached	d is a co	orporative action	or
resolution to this effec	Σ τ .				
NAME(S) 0F	TITLE(S) OF	POSITION(S) O	F	SIGNATURE(S) (OF
REPRESENTATIVE	REPRESENTATIVE	REPRESENTAT	IVE	REPRESENTATI	VE
				0110	. ,
Robert W. Taylor	Manager Eng. & Const	<i>-</i> _		Kolart W.	will
<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
				$\sqrt{2}$, .
Printess McCreless	<u>Manager Eng. & Co</u> nst.	•		1/2	_
••••				/	
	F, I have hereunto set my ha	and and affixed the s	seal of s	aid Corporation the	is
day of	<u>Julu</u> , <u>1996</u> .				
			(Jerr	w W Zahna	Λ.
				y M. Johns	
			(172	Procident Is	
			(Vice	President Law	
		ATTEST:	(Vice	President Law	
		ATTEST:	Vice	President Law N Johns	⁻ -

qualified and acting represent the offices set opposite genuine signature of the behalf of said Corporation the DEPARTMENT OF instruments in connecti similar documents, and agreements and instrument prohibited by or in a Incorporation, its by-lay Corporation is a party authority shall remain in STATE OF FLORIDA is modification, rescission DEPARTMENT OF TRAN or revocation shall, in a actions taken in reliar DEPARTMENT OF TRAN modification, rescission hereby waives the comparison of the party waives the party waives the comparison of the party waives the party waives the party waives and the party waives are party waives.	sition and signature appresentative of said Corporal their name, that the sign erepresentative; that the on to execute and deliver a TRANSPORTATION, STATE on therewith, including will that the execution and their in connection therewiny manner restricted by the way, or of any loan agree or under which it is bounful force and effect, and shall be entitled to reply for revocation of same, in ISPORTATION, STATE OF any event, be effective whose upon the foregoing ANSPORTATION, STATE or revocation. (Central pany seal on all document of the company seal were as	lears below is duly ation and holds on the nature appearing oppore representative is duly any document between the company document between the company of delivery of any survivith for and on behalf he terms of said Corporate. I do futher certical delivery of any survivith for and on behalf he terms of said Corporate. I do futher certical delivery of authority of authority prior to the corporate of the corporat	e date of this Certificate cosite their name is the y authorized for and on an said Corporation and all agreements and dication for permits and ich document, and all f of said Corporation is coration's Certificate of contract to which said tify that the foregoing of TRANSPORTATION, written notice of the seen delivered to said a modification, recision ocuments executed or the delivery to said eitten notice of said of the seen table of said of the seen table of said of the seen table of said of the delivery to said of the seen table of
NAME(S) 0F REPRESENTATIVE	TITLE(S) OF REPRESENTATIVE	POSITION(S) OF REPRESENTATIVE	SIGNATURE(S) OF REPRESENTATIVE
Thomas P. Dalton	<u>Manager Eng. & C</u> onst	•	Mamos fillelle
Robert D. Strock Jr.	Dist. Mgr		Blendth
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my han	nd and affixed the seal	of said Corporation this
		(Jerry M. Johns)
		<u>(v</u>	ice President Law)
		ATTEST:	però M. Johns
		Je	errỳ M. Johns

whose name, tital appointed, qualified holds on the dat that the signature of the represent on behalf of sais said Corporation FLORIDA and all including without documents, and the all agreements as said Corporation terms of said Corporation, until written no in whole or in party or under we wantly written notice or signed by the residuent of the delivery to written notice or signed by the residuent of the delivery to written notice or signed by the residuent of the delivery to written notice or signed by the residuent of the delivery to written notice or signed by the residuent of the delivery to written notice or signed by the residuent of the delivery to written notice or signed by the residuent of the delivery to written notice or signed by the residuent of the delivery to written notice or signed by the residuent of the delivery to written notice or signed by the residuent of the delivery to written notice or signed the delivery to written notice o	if ied and acting reprise of this Certificative appearing opposite ative; that the reprise and the DEPARTMENT agreements and instruct limitation, applicated the execution and instruments in contact in its not prohibited to remain in full force of the modification, has been delived art, has been delived art, has been delived art, in any event, be constaken in reliance said DEPARTMENT OF If said modification, hereby waive presentative, and according to the said property of the modification, hereby waive presentative, and according to the said presentative, and according to the said modification, hereby waive presentative, and according to the said presentative.	o hereby certify that nature appears below resentative of said of the the offices set op the their name is the resentative is duly a ecute and deliver any OF TRANSPORTATION, State of Incorporation cation for permits and delivery of any submection therewith for yor in any manner reate of Incorporation contract to which said do further certify and effect, and said of the entitled to restion, rescission or ered to said DEPARTME to such modification effective with respect to be bound as the company seal grees to be bound as the company seal grees to be bound as the position of the company seal grees to be bound as the company seal grees	is duly elected, or corporation and posite their name, genuine signature authorized for and document between tare of therewith, it similar ich document, and for and on behalf of estricted by the its by-laws, or id Corporation is a that the foregoing d DEPARTMENT OF ply upon same, revocation of same, NT OF n, recision or to any documents authority prior to OF FLORIDA ation. on all documents fully as if the thory was authority of the thory was a th
David H. Farme	General Engin	OF REPRESENTATIVE eering	OF REPRESENTATIVE
IN WITHESS DUEDE	000		
said Corporation	this <u>5th</u> day of	set my hand and affi. March , 1992	xed the seal of
ddendum #1		Laure Laure	· hit lat
o add D. H. Farmen C. Johnson	who replaced	LORELL E	RITE COHN
ATTEST: Tay	T. troupentary	 	SIDENT-LEGAL & ASST
	TRAKEN SIND		SIDENI HEGNE & HOUI

I, LORELI FRITZ COHN, do hereby certify that the person(s) whose name, title, position and signature appears below is duly elected, or appointed, qualified and acting representative of said Corporation and holds on the date of this Certificate the offices set opposite their name, that the signature appearing opposite their name is the genuine signature of the representative; that the representative is duly authorized for and on behalf of said Corporation to execute and deliver any document between said Corporation and the DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, STATE OF FLORIDA and all agreements and instruments in connection therewith, including without limitation, application for permits and similar documents, and that the execution and delivery of any such document, and all agreements and instruments in connection therewith for and on behalf of said Corporation is not prohibited by or in any manner restricted by the terms of said Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, its by-laws, or of any loan agreement, indenture or contract to which said Corporation is a party or under which it is bound. I do further certify that the foregoing authority shall remain in full force and effect, and said DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, STATE OF FLORIDA shall be entitled to reply upon same, until written notice of the modification, rescission or revocation of same, in whole or in part, has been delivered to said DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, STATE OF FLORIDA but no such modification, recision or revocation shall, in any event, be effective with respect to any documents executed or actions taken in reliance upon the foregoing authority prior to the delivery to said DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, STATE OF FLORIDA written notice of said modification, rescission or revocation.

hereby waives the company seal on all documents signed by the representative, and agrees to be bound as fully as if the company seal were affixed. Attached is a corporative action or resolution to this effect.

NAME(S) OF REPRESENTATIVE	TITLE(S) OF REPRESENTATIVE	POSITION(S) OF REPRESENTATIVE	SIGNATURE(S) OF REPRESENTATIVE
Keith J. Nance	Assistant Manager Engineering - OSP		Conce
Henry M. Underwoo	Assistant Manager d Engineering - OSP		H-muna C
Glenn C. Johnson	General Engineering Manager	g 	Glem CJohnson
Dale L. Cross	President - Centel - Florida		2000 0012

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Corporation this 20th day of December, 1990.

LORELI FRITZ COHN

VICE PRESIDENT & ASST. SECRETARY

ATTEST:

Fay F. Resiponation

Makery a Silven and the Makery and Makery and

LORELI FRITZ COHN _ _____, do hereby certify that the person(s) whose name, title, position and signature appears below is duly elected, or appointed, qualified and acting representative of said Corporation and holds on the date of this Certificate the offices set opposite their name, that the signature appearing opposite their name is the genuine signature of the representative; that the representative is duly authorized for and on behalf of said Corporation to execute and deliver any document between said Corporation and the DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, STATE OF FLORIDA and all agreements and instruments in connection therewith, including without limitation, application for permits and similar documents, and that the execution and delivery of any such document, and all agreements and instruments in connection therewith for and on behalf of said Corporation is not prohibited by or in any manner restricted by the terms of said Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, its by-laws, or of any loan agreement, indenture or contract to which said Corporation is a party or under which it is bound. I do further certify that the foregoing authority shall remain in full force and effect, and said DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, STATE OF FLORIDA shall be entitled to reply upon same, until written notice of the modification, rescission or revocation of same, in whole or in part, has been delivered to said DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, STATE OF FLORIDA but no such modification, recision or revocation shall, in any event, be effective with respect to any documents executed or actions taken in reliance upon the foregoing authority prior to the delivery to said DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, STATE OF FLORIDA written notice of said modification, rescission or revocation.

hereby waives the company seal on all documents signed by the representative, and agrees to be bound as fully as if the company seal were affixed. Attached is a corporative action or resolution to this effect.

NAME(S) OF REPRESENTATIVE	TITLE(S) OF REPRESENTATIVE	POSITION(S) OF REPRESENTATIVE	SIGNATURE(S) OF REPRESENTATIVE
Keith J. Nance	Assistant Manager Engineering - OSP		Conce
Henry M. Underwoo	Assistant Manager d Engineering - OSP		Ham. Under I
(Tenn C. Johnson	General Engineering Manager President		Hem Johnson
Dale L. Cross	Centel - Florida		Dept

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Corporation this $20 \, \mathrm{th}$ day of $\underline{\mathrm{December}}$, $\underline{19} \, \underline{90}$.

LORELI FRITZ COHN

ATTEST:

VICE PRESIDENT & ASST. SECRETARY

Marines 176

P. G. Box 2214 Tallahassee, FL 32316-2214 CENTEL

Dale L. Cross
Vice President

May 2, 1990

Mr. Paul Kaczorowski Florida State Department of Transportation 605 Suwannee Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450

Dear Mr. Kaczorowski:

This is to notify you that Central Telephone Company of Florida is hereby delegating signature authority on our requests for State Road Permits to H. M. Underwood, Assistant Manager, Outside Plant Engineering, East Florida District, and Keith J. Nance, Assistant Manager, Outside Plant Engineering, West Florida District.

This signature authority cannot be further delegated except by the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Dale L. Cross Vice President

DLC:sai

cc: Paul G. Yovovich Keith J. Nance H. M. Underwood

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEON

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 4th day of May, 1990, by Dale L. Cross as Vice President of Central Telephone Company of Florida, a Florida Corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

Notary Public. State of Florida My Commission Expires Mark 31, 1994; Bonded thru PICHARD Ins. Agency.

AFFIDAVIT

I. O. J. Knox, Jr., Assistant Secretary and Assistant Treasurer, of FLORIDA CENTRAL TELEPHONE COMPANY, hereby certify that the following is a true and correct excerpt from the minutes of the meeting of the Board of Directors of said company, duly convened and held at 1313 Blair Stone Drive, Tallahassee, Florida, on the 6th day of September, 1966, at which all of said directors were present and voting throughout:

Mr. Fields then discussed the fact that this Corporation is required to execute applications for utility and use permits for and in favor of the State Road Department of the State of Florida; and, in order to facilitate the processing of these permits, it is desirable that certain officers of this Corporation be authorized to execute such permits on behalf of the Corporation.

After a full discussion, upon motion duly made and seconded, the following resolution was unanimously adopted:

RESOLVED, that applications on behalf of this corporation to the State Road Department of Florida for utility and use permits in favor of the State Road Department of the State of Florida, may be signed by either of the following officers of this Corporation:

M. M. Menendez

E. D. Wilkinson

and when so signed shall be deemed to be duly executed by, and be constituted the act of, this Corporation without attestation of the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the Corporation, and without affixing thereto the corporate seal of this Corporation; and be it further

RESCLVED, that when a copy of this resolution has been delivered to the State Road Department of Florida, the State Road Department of Florida shall be entitled to presume conclusively that this resolution continues in full force and effect, unaltered, unmodified and unrescinded, without the necessity for ratification or recertification thereof, unless and until there shall have been delivered to the State Road Department of Florida a certified copy of a resolution of the board of directors of this Corporation specifically rescinding, altering, or modifying this resolution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed this certificate and affixed the corporate seal of the Company this 8th day of September, 1966.

Assistant Secretary and
Assistant Treasurer

STATE OF FLORIDA)
SS:
COUNTY OF Take...

THERERY CERTIFY that on this day before me, the undersigned notary public authorized in the state and county named above to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, personally appeared O. J. Knox, Jr., as Assistant Secretary and Assistant treasurer of FLORIDA CHNDRAL TELEPHONE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing certificate as such officer, and he acknowledged before me that he executed the same on behalf of said corporation. Mitness my hand and official seal this 8th day of September, 1966.

Notary Public. State of Florida at Large My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 1968 Bondeo by American Surety Co. of N. Y.

SOUTHEASTERN TELEPHONE COMPANY

RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

RESOLVED,

- (1) that applications on behalf of this corporation to the State Road Department of Florida for construction permits and acceptances of such permits may be signed by the President or any Vice President of the corporation and when so signed shall be deemed to have been duly executed by and to constitute the act of this corporation without attestation by the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the corporate seal of this corporation;
- (2) that when a copy of this resolution has been delivered to the State Road Department of Florida, the State Road Department of Florida shall be entitled to presume conclusively that this resolution continues in full force and effect, unaltered, unmodified and unrescinded, without the necessity of ratification or recertification hereof, unless and until there shall have been delivered to the State Road Department of Florida a certified copy of a resolution of the board of directors of this corporation specifically rescinding, altering or modifying this resolution.
- I, MELVIN A. HARDIES, Assistant Secretary of Southeastern Telephone Company, a Florida corporation, being
 familiar with the corporate records and having custody of the
 seal of said Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing
 is a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the
 Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting of said
 Board duly called and held on January 4, 1964, at which

meeting a quorum of said Board was present and voting throughout; and that said resolution is now in full force and effect.

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of said Company this 10^{10} day of January, 1964.

Mellin A. /- ar lies
Assistant Secretary